



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P. (C) 1754/2011, CM APPL.3718/2011**

BHARTI HEXACOM LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak with Mr. Karan Sachdev, Advocates.

Versus

UOI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

16.03.2018

%

At joint request, renotify the matter on 2.8.2018.

Interim order to continue.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

MARCH 16, 2018

/vikas/