



\$~174 & 175

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM APPL. 3716/2011

BHARTI AIRTEL LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal Kapoor and Mr. Yatharth Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

UOI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC.

+ W.P.(C) 1754/2011 & CM APPL. 3718/2011

BHARTI HEXACOM LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yogendra Aldak, Mr. Kunal Kapoor and Mr. Yatharth Tripathi, Advocates.

versus

UOI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Dev P. Bhardwaj, CGSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **19.12.2024**

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 06.03.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 19, 2024/pa

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)