



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1753/2011 & CM APPL. 3716/2011

BHARTI AIRTEL LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yatharth Tripathi, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubhya Bhardwaj, CGSC along
with Ms. Muskan Narang and Ms.
Ananya Shamsheer, Advs. for UOI.

6

+ W.P.(C) 1754/2011

BHARTI HEXACOM LTDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Yatharth Tripathi, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anubhya Bhardwaj, CGSC along
with Ms. Muskan Narang and Ms.
Ananya Shamsheer, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submit that the issue raised in the petition is still pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
3. List on 03.12.2025.
4. Interim orders dated 17.03.2011 to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 21, 2025/kr/yg